Tecton

ARCHITECTS

COMMUNITY
CONVERSATION #1

BRANFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS, CT

2.25.2025



Agenda

Start: 6:00PM

End: 8:00PM
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Superi ntendent 0s Openi ng

@ Team Introduction

® Critical Aspects of the Proj

eCl  (Scope & Schedule)

~— Initial Walkthroughs 9 Conditions
Benchmarking

@ What We Know So Far <

Interactive Discussion

What 0s Next

Programming Discussions
~— Initial Survey Results

& How to St ay



Team Introduction @y  lecton

JEFF WYSZYNSKI EDDIE WIDOFSKY ANTONIA CIAVERELLA LAURA HILL BRADLEY PARK
AIA AIA, LEED AP BD+C EDAC, LEED AP BD+C,
WELL FACULTY, FITWEL

Principal -in-Charge / Senior Project Architectural Designer, Architectural Designer Principal, MEP Engineering,
Primary Contact Manager Engagement Facilitator CES
LANGAN CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES (CES) MICHAEL HORTON ASSOCIATES

Civil Engineering MEP Engineering, Fire Protection Structural Engineering
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https://www.bpsforward.com/

Have you taken our survey?
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YeursVoice-V rtuders!.
Shareyour feedbaCK-\WIth us: "1+

|dentifying the Need, Vision and
Prioritization

. - H S
Approximate time to complete: 5 8 minute

Link to Survey

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BPSForward

B Branford Public Schools
IR School Facilities Master Flan

Tecion
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Check the project webpage:for
updates, presentations;
documents,or-reports,;and
announcements! -
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Contact Livestream

0
O

Branford \‘.‘
b Public

Schools

. P T EMAIL
2 bpsforward@branfordschools.org

Opportunities for Branford community membe
educational facilities.

V W E B S I T E Community Conversation 1: Community Conversation 2: Community Conversation 3:
Tuescay February 25, 51 6:00PM Tuescay. March 25 at 6:00PM Tuescay, April 29 at 6:00PM
at WIS Cafeteria at WIS Cafeteria at WIS Cafeteria

https://www.bpsforward.com/ e e
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Critical Aspects of the Project

=
q

Educational Cannuiniy
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Infrastructure-:

& Enrollment ASSessment; Programming - S UCHIEH

FACILITY MASTER PLAN

CAPITAL MAINTENANCE PLAN

®

LONG RANGE MAJOR PROJECTS
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BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS

Exist
vr. Built Current Building Allowable

Enroll. A
GRS rea
=1o (6BDL25) Area OGA

School

Branford High 9-12 1958 67 779 279,879 142,016

(1996)

Francis Walsh Int. 5-8 Zgﬁvz)* 3 771 166,810 123,815

Mary T. Murphy Elem. K-4 1960 65 318 51,917 39,826

(1992)

John B. Sliney Elem. K-4 1928 97 238 50,766 29,807

(1979)

Mary R. Tisko Elem. Pk-4 1960 65 314 51,917 39,325

(1992)

(Original Structure) Access (PK)

r

Delta
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%

137,863 97%

N/A

12,091

20,959

12,592

N/A

N/A

30%

70%

32%

N/A



BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS reston

: Current 2 Allowable
School Yr(;ee?ol)“lt ol Bﬂggg Area Delta | %
(24-6 2)5 OGA

Branford High 9-12
Francis Walsh Int . 5-8
Mary T. Murphy  Elem. K-4
John B. Sliney Elem. K-4
Mary R. Tisko Elem. PK-4

Indian Neck PK +

(Original Structure) Access



BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS reston

v

Current Exlst Allowable
' Buildin
School L. Yr(éeil)“lt Enroll. Areag Area Delta %
(6D25) OGA
- 1958
Branford High 9-12 o
- 2022*
Francis Walsh Int. 5-8 v
K-4
K-4

Mary T. Murphy Elem. 1(199532?
' 192

John B. Sliney Elem. (19979§3

' 1960

Mary R. Tisko Elem. PK-4 PO

Indian, Neck PK+ 1955
(Original Structure) Access



BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS

Branford High

Francis Walsh Int.

Mary 1. Murphy Elem.
John B. Sliney Elem.
Mary R. Tisko Elem.

Indian Neck

(Original Structure)

9-12
5-8
K-4
K-4

PK-4

PK +

Access

Yr. Built

(RG]

1958

(1996)

2022*
(RNV)

1960

(1992)

1928

(1979)

1960

(1992)

1955

67

65

97

65

70

Current

Enroll.
(6B25)

EXxist
Building
Area

Allowable
Area

OGA

Delta
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BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS

Branford High

Indian Neck

(Original Structure)

9-12
5-8
K-4
K-4

PK-4

PK +

Access

Yr. Built

(RG]

1958

(1996)

2022*
(RNV)

1960

(1992)

1928

(1979)

1960

(1992)

1955

67

65

97

65

70

W

Current

Enroll.
(6B25)

779
771
318
238

314

70

(PK)

EXxist
Building
Area

Allowable
Area

OGA

Delta
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BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS

Branford High

Francis Walsh Int.

Mary 1. Murphy Elem.
John B. Sliney Elem.
Mary R. Tisko Elem.

Indian Neck

(Original Structure)

9-12
5-8
K-4
K-4

PK-4

PK +

Access

Yr. Built

(RG]

1958

(1996)

2022*
(RNV)

1960

(1992)

1928

(1979)

1960

(1992)

1955

67

65

97

65

70

Current

Enroll.
(6B25)

779

771

318

238

314

70

(PK)

Exist
Building
Area

279,879

166,810

51,917

50,766

51,917

15,687

Allowable

Area
OGA

Delta
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BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS reston

Exist

vr. Built Current Building Allowable

School N (Reno) Enroll. Area Area
(6825) ooA

Branford High 9-12 1958 67 779 279,879 142,016

(1996)

Francis Walsh Int. 5-8 Zgﬁvz)* 3 771 166,810 123,815

Mary T. Murphy Elem. K-4 1960 65 318 51,917 39,826

(1992)

John B. Sliney Elem. K-4 1928 97 238 50,766 29,807

(1979)

Mary R. Tisko Elem. Pk-4 1960 65 314 51,917 39,325

(1992)

Indian, Neck PK+ 1955 70 70 15,687 N/A

(Original Structure) Access (PK)



BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS reston

Exist

: Current T Allowable
Yr. Built Buildin
SChOOI N (Reno) EnrO”. Areag Area

(6D25) OGA
- 1958
Branford High 9-12 oo 1
2022*
Francis Walsh Int. "

67 779 279,879 142,016 137,863 97%

) —mﬂ/‘ N/A

/ 771 1 ”

Mary T. Murpk L960/88 65 318 51,917 39,826 12,091 30%
John B. Sliney = —— 1928 97 238 50,766 29,807 20,959 70%

(1979)

: 1960

Mary R. Tisko Elem. PK-4 oo

In_d_|an Neck PK + 1955 \ 20
(Original Structure)

Access

%

2 12,592 32%

N/A N/A




BENCHMARKING YOUR SCHOOLS fecion

EXist
Building | Allowable

Area Area
OGA

School Delta %
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Brani ) 279,879 142,016 137,863 97%
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MASTE R PLANiLesToNE SCHEDULBRESENTED 2.25.25) 5 ’Hgﬂgg
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Community Events
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Upcoming Events
Community Community
Conversation #3

Community
Conversation #1 Conversation #2

y ‘
V

Theme -Theme-
Finalizing the

-Theme
Opportun'ﬂies Refined & preferred
& Options Options Plan
rvomersss oz (B
Francis Walsh Intermediate school Cafeteria. i
oject website!

@ All events will take place in the
Join us in-person. virtually, or watch the recording on the pr

Theme: :
e: Refined & Preferred Options
Your voice matters! We hope you

Email address:
pad ppsforward@bran

can join Us.

project website:
fordschools.org

M
OA\- hﬂps:/lwww,bpslorwurd.com/

Time: 6-8pm
&

T O
conect

Location: [
- Francis Walsh Intermediate School ~ Cafeteri
ia
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Let 0SS pause f

g Any questions?
¥y Additional feedback?
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Basic Summary of Infrastructure Assessment

1. The buildings have been-well maintained, however, most have not
undergone extensive, like - -new renovations.

2. Multiple- reuse , modification, and previous adaptations Impact
educational use and efficiency. Sliney & BHS are examples!

3. With few exceptions , many building systems and finishes are at or
past their useful life. Roofs last 25-30 years on average.

4. Poor comfort & temperature control =~ commonly voiced concern
throughout.

5. Various combinations of accessibility , life safety and building code
related updates are needed
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WALSH
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SPECIAL
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Murphy School - Vvintage Diagram

Vintage 2
1992
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14 Brushy Plain Road

Building Size: 56,474 (GSF&
Outside FOW), 51,917 (OGA)

Number of Stories: 1

Building Vintages:

1 Original Construction,1960
(65 Years)

1+ Renovation, 1992 (33 Years)

Current Enrollment; 387
Site Size: 7.27 Acres (+0.94 Acres)

Parking Count: ~117 Spaces



